
Travelers Chorale - Rehearsal Schedule - SPRING 2025 as of 01/13/2025
Spring Concert - Wednesday, May 28, 7:30pm, Bushnell (backstage by 5:30pm-on stage at 5:45pm) * Maintained by Kathleen Kondratovicz, Scheduling Chair

DAY / DATE TIME WHAT WHERE

JANUARY Thursday, January 23, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Business Meeting & Social Court Hall (FKA Court Hall 
Café)

Thursday, January 30, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS

FEBRUARY Thursday, February 6, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, February 13, 2025 Sop/Alto 11:30; Tenor/Bass 12:30 Split Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, February 20, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, February 27, 2025 Tenor/Bass 11:30; Sop/Alto 12:30 Split Rehearsal 14MS

MARCH Thursday, March 13, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS

Thursday, March 20, 2025 Tenor/Bass:  11:30 -12:30
Sop/Alto:  Noon - 1:00 Half-Split Rehearsal 14MS

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS

APRIL Thursday, April 3, 2025 Sop/Alto 11:30; Tenor/Bass 12:30 Split Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, April 10, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, April 17, 2025 Tenor/Bass 11:30; Sop/Alto 12:30 Split Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, April 24, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS

MAY Thursday, May 1, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, May 8, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Noon - 1:00pm Full Rehearsal 14MS
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Noon - 1:30 Extended Rehearsal 14MS
Thursday, May 22, 2025 Noon - 1:30 Extended Rehearsal 14MS

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Noon - 1:00 On-Stage Run-Through Bushnell

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 7:30 (back stage by 5:30 - on stage at 
5:45) CONCERT Bushnell

     -  different day than Thursday           - modified rehearsal information
     -  different time than Noon           - new rehearsal date!

*  Up-to-date schedule information and concert fliers and posters can be found on our website: www.travelerschorale.org.
?  Did you know that you can now subscribe to an e-mailing list from the chorale via the website?!  Let your friends know and they will never miss 
    concert announcements, events or reminders again!


